WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1957

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 330

(By Mr. Schuphach)

PASSED march 9 1957

In Effect	90 days fro	m) Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 330

(By Mr. SCHUPBACH)

[Passed March 9, 1957; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article twelve, chapter sixty-two of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section fourteen-a, relating to probation and parole.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article twelve, chapter sixty-two of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section fourteen-a, to read as follows:

Section 14-a. Division of Employment for Paroled Con-2 victs.—The board shall have authority to employ a direc-3 tor of employment for paroled or pardoned prisoners. It 4 shall be the duty of the director to investigate job oppor-5 tunities and to give every possible assistance in helping Enr. H. B. No. 330]

6 prisoners, eligible to be paroled or who have been granted

2

7 parole under this article, to find employment.

SECRETARY OF STATE

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

a Caurt

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House of Delegates

Takes effect <u>Ic daups frand</u> passage. Clerk of the Sendre Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker, House of Delegates The within approved this the 15th day of Manh Governor ettere 1 Elled In the Office of the Secretary or State MAR15 1957 Of West Mirgini D. FITT O'BRIEN